
Electricity North West flexibility tender results:  
Spring 2022 

1 Contracted services 

Flexibility 
Zone 

Service 
Service 

Window 
Contracted 

party 
Type of DER Technology 

Contracted 
Capacity 

(MW) 

Max 
MWh 

Contract 
Length 

Availability 
Price (£MWh) 

Utilisation 
Price 

(£MWh) 

Ardwick Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.63 63 1 year £46.09 £92.18 

Ashton 
(Golborne) 

Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.68 68 1 year £3.17 £6.34 

Ashton 
(Ribble) 

Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.38 138 1 year £1.18 £2.37 

Ashton 
(Ribble) 

Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.4 40 1 year £1.18 £2.37 

Baguley Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.7 16.8 1 year £113.65 £227.30 

Blackfriars Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.168 16.8 1 year £4.71 £9.43 

Blackfriars Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.504 50.4 1 year £4.71 £9.43 

Botany Bay Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.94 45.12 1 year £103.13 £206.26 



Cog Lane Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.128 112.8 1 year £1.60 £3.21 

Coniston Dynamic S23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.35 16.8 1 year £83.64 £167.29 

Coniston Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.176 17.6 1 year £81.42 £162.85 

Exchange St Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.002 100.2 1 year £11.75 £23.50 

Flat Lane Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.606 29.088 1 year £19.79 £39.58 

Frederick Rd Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.61 14.64 1 year £610.91 £1,221.82 

Frederick Rd 
(BSP) 

Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.176 117.6 1 year £7.73 £15.46 

Irlam Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.436 43.6 1 year £3.23 £6.47 

Kirkby 
Lonsdale 

Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.56 13.44 1 year £571.03 £1,142.07 

Lancaster Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.38 33.12 1 year £224.70 £449.41 

Lower 
Darwen (BSP) 

Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.7257 72.57 1 year £9.33 £18.67 

Middleton 
Junction 

Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.7 16.8 1 year £728.16 £1,456.33 

Moorside Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.626 162.6 1 year £7.24 £14.49 



Moss Lane Dynamic W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.63 15.12 1 year £3,370.28 £6,740.57 

Moss Side 
(Leyland) & 
Seven Stars 

Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.716 71.6 1 year £5.90 £11.81 

Moss Side 
(Leyland) & 
Seven Stars 

Secure S23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 2.454 245.4 1 year £5.90 £11.81 

Portwood Secure W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.14 14 1 year £2.04 £4.08 

Preston East Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.24 29.76 1 year £334.02 £668.05 

Queens Park Secure S23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.11 111 1 year £3.48 £6.96 

Strangeways Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.71 17.04 1 year £51.06 £102.12 

Wigton Dynamic W22/23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.292 14.016 1 year £63.26 £126.52 

Wigton Dynamic W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.134 54.432 1 year £63.26 £126.52 

Wigton Dynamic S23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.12 26.88 1 year £63.26 £126.52 

Withyfold 
Drive 

Secure W23/24 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 3.048 304.8 1 year £2.25 £4.50 

Withyfold 
Drive 

Dynamic S23 
Octopus 
Energy Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 1.13 27.12 1 year £79.58 £159.16 



2    All results 

Flexibility Zone 
Decision Reason 

Ceiling price 
per annum 

Alston Re-tender Insufficient bids received £12,360.00 

Ardwick (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £137,254.00 

Ardwick (restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £34,196.00 

Ashton (Golborne) (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £17,793.00 

Ashton (Golborne) (restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £89,510.00 

Ashton (Golborne) (dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £5,552.00 

Ashton (Ribble) (Dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £4,169.00 

Ashton (Ribble) (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £17,104.00 

Ashton (Ribble) (restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £37,748.00 

Askerton Castle Re-tender Insufficient bids received £4,286.00 

Baguley Contracts awarded Successful bids £4,853.00 

Barton Dock Rd Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £73,195.00 

Bentham Re-tender Insufficient bids received £20,318.00 

Blackfriars (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £18,084.00 

Blackfriars (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £41,217.00 

Bolton By Bowland Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £48,526.00 

Botany Bay Contracts awarded Successful bids £19,777.00 



Flexibility Zone 
Decision Reason 

Ceiling price 
per annum 

Bradshawgate Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £23,195.00 

Burrow Beck Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £87,353.00 

Carlisle North Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £43,162.00 

Chorley South Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £14,687.00 

Church Re-tender Insufficient bids received £35,462.00 

Claughton Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £115,103.00 

Cog Lane (dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £8,735.00 

Cog Lane (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £8,735.00 

Cog Lane (restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £99,811.50 

Coniston (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £41,409.00 

Coniston (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £12,162.50 

Coniston (Dynamic) Contracts awarded Successful bids £10,656.73 

Crown Lane Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £2,338.00 

Eastlands Re-tender Insufficient bids received £37,775.00 

Exchange St (dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £29,788.00 

Exchange St (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £29,788.00 

Exchange St (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £57,915.00 

Flat Lane Contracts awarded Successful bids £5,547.00 

Frederick Rd Contracts awarded Successful bids £22,732.00 



Flexibility Zone 
Decision Reason 

Ceiling price 
per annum 

Frederick Rd (BSP) (dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £189,994.00 

Frederick Rd (BSP) (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £189,994.00 

Frederick Rd (BSP) (restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £297,102.50 

Golborne Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £14,558.00 

Helwith Bridge Re-tender Insufficient bids received £7,813.00 

Heywood Re-tender Insufficient bids received £1,559.00 

Ingleton Re-tender Insufficient bids received £13,494.50 

Irlam (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £29,115.00 

Irlam (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £77,284.50 

Irlam (Dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £7,330.13 

Kendal Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £33,419.00 

Kirkby Lonsdale Contracts awarded Successful bids £26,222.00 

Lancaster Contracts awarded Successful bids £18,916.00 

Little Hulton Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £33,419.00 

Lower Darwen (BSP) (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £112,839.00 

Lower Darwen (BSP) (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £347,031.55 

Lower Darwen (BSP) (Dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £49,682.33 

Marple Re-tender Insufficient bids received £31,351.50 

Melling Re-tender Insufficient bids received £10,551.00 



Flexibility Zone 
Decision Reason 

Ceiling price 
per annum 

Middleton Junction Contracts awarded Successful bids £36,190.00 

Moorside (dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £33,419.00 

Moorside (Secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £33,419.00 

Moorside (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £30,290.50 

Moss Lane Contracts awarded Successful bids £150,753.00 

Moss Side (Leyland) & Seven Stars 
(Secure) 

Contracts awarded Successful bids 
£39,144.00 

Moss Side (Leyland) & Seven Stars 
(restore) 

Re-tender Insufficient bids received 
£23,986.00 

Newbiggin on Lune Re-tender Insufficient bids received £5,199.00 

Newby Re-tender Insufficient bids received £26,024.00 

Openshaw Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £4,044.00 

Portwood (secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £6,308.00 

Portwood (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £33,045.00 

Portwood (Dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £2,766.61 

Preston East Contracts awarded Successful bids £54,513.00 

Queens Park (dynamic) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £51,761.00 

Queens Park (Secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £51,761.00 

Queens Park (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £64,939.00 

Rossall Re-tender Insufficient bids received £10,214.00 



Flexibility Zone 
Decision Reason 

Ceiling price 
per annum 

Scarisbrick Re-tender Insufficient bids received £17,576.00 

Sedbergh Re-tender Insufficient bids received £20,967.50 

Settle Re-tender Insufficient bids received £21,436.00 

Strangeways Contracts awarded Successful bids £3,118.00 

Trafford Re-tender Insufficient bids received £25,169.00 

Wigan (BSP) Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £52,764.00 

Wigton Contracts awarded Successful bids £20,251.00 

Withyfold Drive (dynamic) Contracts awarded Successful bids £5,755.41 

Withyfold Drive (Secure) Contracts awarded Successful bids £26,077.59 

Withyfold Drive (Restore) Re-tender Insufficient bids received £83,788.00 

Yealand Re-tender Insufficient bids received £10,888.00 

 

 

 


